
Fall 2025 Revised 10/28/2024
Faculty Accountability Days Begin Friday, August 15, 2025 2nd 5-Week Session (Part of Term 7)
Faculty Accountability Days End Wednesday, December 17, 2025 2nd 5-Week Session Begins Monday, September 29, 2025
All College Day Friday, August 15, 2025 Registration Deadline Sunday, September 28, 2025

Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Saturday, October 4, 2025
Holidays and Breaks Student Withdrawal Deadline Monday, October 20, 2025

Labor Day (College Closed) Monday, September 1, 2025 2nd 5-Week Session Ends Friday, October 31, 2025
Veterans Day (College Closed) Tuesday, November 11, 2025

Thanksgiving Recess (College Closed) Thur., Nov. 27 - Sun., Nov. 30, 2025
Winter Recess (College Closed) Wed. Dec. 24, 2025-Thur. Jan. 1, 2026 3rd 5-Week Session (Part of Term 8)

3rd 5-Week Session Begins Tuesday, November 4, 2025
Registration Deadline Monday, November 3, 2025

16 Week Traditional Semester (Part of Term 1) Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Wednesday, November 12, 2025
Classes Begin Thursday, August 21, 2025 Student Withdrawal Deadline Monday, December 1, 2025

Registration Deadline Wednesday, August 20. 2025 3rd 5-Week Session Ends Thursday, December 11, 2025
Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Thursday, September 4, 2025

Student Withdrawal Deadline Friday, November 7, 2025
End of Traditional Semester Tuesday, December 16, 2025 14-Week Session (Part of Term 14)

14-Week Session Begins Thursday, September 4, 2025
Registration Deadline Wednesday, September 3, 2025

1st 8-Week Session (Part of Term 2) Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Tuesday, September 16, 2025
1st 8-Week Session Begins Thursday, August 21, 2025 Student Withdrawal Deadline Tuesday, November 11, 2025

Registration Deadline Wednesday, August 20, 2025 14-Week Session Ends Sunday, December 14, 2025
Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Thursday, August 28, 2025

Student Withdrawal Deadline Monday, September 29, 2025
1st 8-Week Session Ends Friday, October 17, 2025

2nd 8-Week Session (Part of Term 3)
2nd 8-Week Session Begins Monday, October 20, 2025

Registration Deadline Sunday, October 19, 2025 45th Day Census Window Sun., Oct. 5 - Thur. Oct. 9, 2025
Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Monday, October 27, 2025 Spring Registration Begins Monday, November 10, 2025

Student Withdrawal Deadline Thursday, November 27, 2025
2nd 8-Week Session Ends Tuesday, December 16, 2025

1st 5-Week Session (Part of Term 6)
1st 5-Week Session Begins Thursday, August 21, 2025

Registration Deadline Wednesday, August 20. 2025
Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Thursday, August 28, 2025

Student Withdrawal Deadline Monday, September 15, 2025 Of note:  Grading deadlines will be published in the Google Instructional Calendar 
1st 5-Week Session Ends Thursday, September 25, 2025  as determined by the Registrar's office.



Spring 2026
College Offices Re-open Friday, January 2, 2026 2nd 5-Week Session (Part of Term 7)
Faculty Accountability Days Begin Tuesday, January 13, 2026 2nd 5-Week Session Begins Friday, February 20, 2026
Faculty Accountability Days End Wednesday, May 20, 2026 Registration Deadline Thursday, February 19, 2026
All Faculty Day Tuesday, January 13, 2026 Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Wednesday, February 25, 2026

Student Withdrawal Deadline Tuesday, March 24, 2026
Holidays and Breaks 2nd 5-Week Session Ends Monday, April 6, 2026

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (College Closed) Monday, January 19, 2026
Rodeo Break (College Closed) Thur., Feb. 26 - Sun. Mar 1, 2026

Spring Break (No classes) Mon., Mar 16 - Sun., Mar. 22, 2026 3rd 5-Week Session (Part of Term 8)
3rd 5-Week Session Begins Tuesday, April 14, 2026

Registration Deadline Monday, April 13, 2026
16 Week Traditional Semester (Part of Term 1) Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Tuesday, April 21, 2026

Classes Begin Thursday, January 15, 2026 Student Withdrawal Deadline Thursday, May 7, 2026
Registration Deadline Wednesday, January 14, 2026 3rd 5-Week Session Ends Monday, May 18, 2026

Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Thursday, January 29. 2026
Student Withdrawal Deadline Thursday, April 9, 2026

End of Traditional Semester Monday, May 18, 2026 14-Week Session (Part of Term 14)
14-Week Session Begins Friday, January 30, 2026

Registration Deadline Thursday, January 29, 2026
1st 8-Week Session (Part of Term 2) Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Wednesday, February 11, 2026

1st 8-Week Session Begins Thursday, January 15, 2026 Student Withdrawal Deadline Tuesday, April 14, 2026
Registration Deadline Wednesday, January 14, 2026 14-Week Session Ends Sunday, May 17, 2026

Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Thursday, January 22, 2026
Student Withdrawal Deadline Saturday, February 28, 2026

1st 8-Week Session Ends Sunday, March 15, 2026

2nd 8-Week Session (Part of Term 3)
2nd 8-Week Session Begins Monday, March 23, 2026 45th Day Census Window Sun., Mar. 1 - Thur. Mar. 5, 2026

Registration Deadline Sunday, March 22, 2026 Summer Registration Begins Monday, March 16, 2026
Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Monday, March 30, 2026 Fall Registration Begins Monday, April 6, 2026

Student Withdrawal Deadline Wednesday, April 29, 2026
2nd 8-Week Session Ends Sunday, May 17, 2026

1st 5-Week Session (Part of Term 6)
1st 5-Week Session Begins Thursday, January 15, 2026

Registration Deadline Wednesday, January 14, 2026
Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Thursday, January 22, 2026 Commencement Ceremony Wednesday, May 20, 2026

Student Withdrawal Deadline Friday, February 13, 2026
1st 5-Week Session Ends Thursday, February 19, 2026

Refer students to "MyPima" for course specific drop/refund/withdrawal/payment deadlines

                                    Commencement is a Faculty Day of Accountability



Refer students to "MyPima" for course specific drop/refund/withdrawal/payment deadlines



Summer 2026
Holidays and Breaks

Memorial Day (College Closed) Monday, May 25, 2026
Juneteenth (College Closed) Friday, June 19, 2026

Independence Day observed  (College Closed) Friday, July 3, 2026

1st 5-Week Session (Part of Term 6) 10-week Session (Part of Term 1)
1st 5-Week Session Begins Tuesday, May 26, 2026 10-Week Session Begins Tuesday, May 26, 2026

Registration Deadline Monday, May 25, 2026 Registration Deadline Monday, May 25, 2026
Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Tuesday, June 2, 2026 Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Wednesday, June 3, 2026

Student Withdrawal Deadline Thursday, June 18, 2026 Std. Withdrawal Deadline Monday, July 13, 2026
1st 5-Week Session Ends Monday, June 29, 2026 10-Week Session Ends Monday, August 3, 2026

2nd 5-Week Session (Part of Term 7)
2nd 5-Week Session Begins Tuesday, June 30, 2026

Registration Deadline Monday, June 29, 2026
Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Tuesday, July 7, 2026

Student Withdrawal Deadline Thursday, July 23, 2026
2nd 5-Week Session Ends Monday, August 3, 2026

1st 8-Week Session (Part of Term 2)
1st 8-Week Session Begins Tuesday, May 26, 2026

Registration Deadline Monday, May 25, 2026
Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Tuesday, June 2, 2026

Std. Withdrawal Deadline Monday, July 6, 2026
1st 8-Week Session Ends Friday, July 24, 2026

2nd 8-Week Session (Part of Term 3)
2nd 8-Week Session Begins Friday, June 5, 2026

Registration Deadline Thursday, June 4, 2026
Drop/Refund/Audit Deadline Friday, June 12, 2026

Std. Withdrawal Deadline Wednesday, July 15, 2026
2nd 8-Week Session Ends Monday, August 3, 2026

Refer students to "MyPima" for specific course drop/refund/withdrawal/payment deadlines
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